Mes

11.22.0

12-12-2000



FORM PTO-1619A/	В		<u> 1875 1876 1786 1787 1788 1880 </u>	Patent and	d Trademark Office	
TO: The Commission		10154	9417		PATENT	
	oner of Patents and			J original document	t(s) or copy(les).	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) 1. KOVESDI, Imre 2. 3. 4. 5.			Conveyance Typ Assignment License Merger Security Agre Change of Na Other: Execution Date(Month Day Year 8/17/2000	ement ame	u(s) or copy(les).	
6.						
	al Names of Convey	ing Parties Attached	1			
Receiving Party		3 . 2.1100 / ((1001)6(
Name GenV Name	ec, Inc. est Watkins Mill Road	1				
	ersburg	MD		20878	3	
City	5105419		Country	ZIP/Po	stal Code	
	al Names of Receivir	ng Parties Attached	•			
Correspondent Na						
			Telephone: (312) 616-5600			
M. Daniel Hefner, F	Reg. 41,826		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Leydig, Voit & Maye	er, Ltd .		Attorney Docket No. 205965			
Two Prudential Plaz	za, Suite 4900		,	iorno, Dooner in a		
O	204 6700			timely ding only	attachments: 2	
Pages Enter the	ne total number of pa	iges of the attached	l conveyance docu	ment including any	numbers attached	
				- I Mark II addilioliai	Hullibers attacked	
Enter either the Pa	tent Application Number of	or the Patent Number (B	O NOT ENTER BOTH	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Numbers		
Pater	nt Application Num	pers		Patent Italias		
09/629,074						
				1-to the potent	Month Day Year	
If this document is	heing filed together v	vith a new Patent A	plication, enter the date the patern			
application was sid	ned by the first name	ed executing inventor	or.			
D. Lord Cooperatio	on Treaty (PCT)			TROT	PCT	
Faterit Cooperation	tion number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	1	
Number has not be	en assigned.			DOT	PCT	
Number has not be	JOH GOOLS.		PCT	PCT	1,0	
			<u> </u>	(-t-l number of pre	operties involved: 1	
Number of Prope	rties		Enter the	Enter the total number of properties involved: 1 ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	11103	F	ee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 C	FR 3:41). \$40.00	
Charge D Authoriza	is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 1 tion to Charge Addition	onal Fees to Depos	/ //:	and correct and any	No y attached copy is a	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
true copy of the	ne original document	Charges to debos	V//			
			10/1	Nover	mber 20, 2000	
	niel Hefner	Qir	nhature		Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Sate						
		Į.)			

PATENT REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0478

LAW OFFICES
LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.
TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA SUITE 4900
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

Imre Kovesdi 7713 Warbler Lane Rockville, MD 20855;

have co-invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD OF ENHANCING BONE DENSITY OR FORMATION

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on July 31, 2000, under Application No. 09/629,074, and

Whereas, **GenVec**, **Inc.**, of 65 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns my full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I hereby authorize the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

Upon said consideration, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0479 In re Application of Crystal et al. Attorney Docket No. 205965

Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In witness whereof, I have hereunde	er set my hand on the date shown below.
	Imre Kovesdi
STATE OF MANY LAND COUNTY OF INO NTG COMERCE	/) SS:
On this day of day of for said county, appeared Imre Kovesdi, who is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document as his/her free and voluntary act for the same control of the same co	before me, a Notary Public in and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is ment, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 7/1/200 4
SONTGONERS SIMILING COMEN	William Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0480